
JANUARY 2020 
 

Sunday, 5th January; Epiphany 

8.00 a.m.    St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion  

5.30 p.m.   St Thomas More - KFC Epiphany Service 
 

Sunday, 12th January; Epiphany 2 

8.00 a.m.    St. Martin’s - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St Martin's Informal Communion  

4.00 p.m.   St. Mary's – Evensong 

 

Sunday, 19th January; Epiphany 3 

8.00 a.m.    St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 

5.30pm KFC Service for Christian Unity, St Martin’s Church 
 

Sunday, 26th January; Epiphany 4 

8.00 a.m.    St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St Martin's – ‘All Age’ Communion 

4.00 p.m.   St. Mary's – Evensong 
 

 

FEBRUARY 
 

Sunday, 2nd February; 4th Sunday before Lent 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 9th February; 3rd Sunday before Lent 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 

 

Sunday, 16th February; 2nd Sunday before Lent  

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 23rd February; Sunday before Lent  

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Morning Prayer 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 

 
Ash Wednesday 26th Feb @ St Martin’s 

8.00 p.m. “Imposition of ashes” Service 

MARCH 
 

Sunday, 1st March; Lent 1 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 8th March; Lent 2 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Informal Communion 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary’s – Evensong 
 

Sunday, 15th March; Lent 3 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's- Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 

5.30 p.m. Trinity Church– KFC Taize Service 
 

Sunday, 22nd March; Lent 4 Mothering Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – ‘All Age’ Communion 

4.00 p.m. St Mary’s – Evensong 
 

Sunday, 29th March; Lent 5 BST starts 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's- Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 
 

APRIL 
 

Sunday, 5th April; Palm Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 
 

Maundy Thursday 9th April 

8 pm St Martin's Holy Communion + Footwashing 

Good Friday 10th April 

11am, Walk of witness from St Thomas More 

2pm St Martin's Service 
 

Sunday, 12th April; Easter Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Family Communion 

5.30pm St Mary’s KFC Easter Praise Service 

 
 

Sunday, 19th April; Easter 2 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary’s - Holy Communion  

10 a.m. St. Martin's – Family Communion 

 

Sunday, 26th April; Easter 3 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary’s - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Morning Prayer 

6.30 pm SMPC Annual Church Meetings 
 

MAY 
 

Sunday 3rd May; Easter 4 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin’s - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 10th May; Easter 5 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00a.m. St Martin's – Informal Communion 

5.30 pm – Christian Aid Service – Venue TBC 
 

Sunday, 17th May; Easter 6 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's -  Holy Communion 
 

Thursday 21st May Ascension Day 

10 am St Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 24th May; Easter 7 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – ‘All Age’ Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 
 

Sunday 31st May; Pentecost Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

?10.00 a.m. St. Martin’s - Holy Communion? 

KFC Pentecost Service – Venue & Time TBC 
 

JUNE 

Sunday, 7th June; Trinity Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10 a.m. St Martin’s – Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 14th June; Trinity 1 

8.00 a.m.   St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00a.m. – St Martin’s – Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m.  St. Mary's – Evensong 
  
Sunday, 21th June; Trinity 2/Fathers’ Day 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – ‘All Age’ Communion 



June continued ….. 

Sunday, 28th June; Trinity 3 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 

6p.m. St Mary’s Evensong 

    

JULY 
 

Sunday, 5th July; Trinity 4 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 12th July; Trinity 5 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 
 

Sunday, 19th July; Trinity 6 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 

5.30 p.m. St Mary’s - KFC “Taize”  
 

Sunday, 26th July; Trinity 7 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Morning Prayer 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's - Evensong 
 

AUGUST 
 

Sunday, 2nd August; Trinity 8 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 9th August; Trinity 9 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's - Evensong 
 

Sunday, 16th August; Trinity 10 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 23rd August; Trinity 11 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - "All Age" Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 

Sunday, 30th August; Trinity 12 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

SEPTEMBER 
 

Sunday, 6th September; Trinity 13 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday, 13th September; Trinity 14 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 
 

Sunday, 20th September; Trinity 15 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

5.30 p.m. St Thomas More -  KFC “Taize” Service 
 

Sunday, 27th September; Trinity 16 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – ‘All Age’ Communion with              

Harvest lunch and games 
 

OCTOBER 

 

Sunday, 4th October; Trinity 17 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 11th October Trinity 18 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 
 

Sunday, 18th October; Trinity 19 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 25th October Last after Trinity BST ends 

Bible Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Morning Prayer 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 

 

NOVEMBER 
 

Sunday, 1st November; 4 before Advent 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 8th November; 3 before Advent 

Remembrance/3 Before Advent 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

12.30 p.m. Remembrance Service @ Memorial 

4pm St Mary’s Evensong 
 

Sunday, 15th November; 2 Before Advent 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Sunday, 22nd November; Christ the King 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – ‘All Age’ Communion 

4.00p.m. St Mary’s – Evensong 
 

Sunday, 29th November; Advent Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 
 

DECEMBER 

Sunday, 6th December; Advent 2 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's –  Holy Communion 

KFC Advent Service – Time & venue TBC 
 

Saturday 12th December  

4 p.m. Christmas Tree Memorial Stars Service 
 

Sunday, 13th December; Advent 3 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Children’s Nativity 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary's - Evensong 
 

Sunday, 20th December; Advent 4 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

3 p.m. Herts. Caravan Club Carol Service ? 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary’s - Carol service 
 

 
 



10 a.m. Thursdays,  

at St. Martin’s 

Holy Communion 
(Most weeks) 

Thursday, 24th December; Christmas Eve 

4 p.m. St. Martin’s Crib Service + Christingle 

11.30 p.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 

Friday 25th December; Christmas Day 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Family Communion 

 

Sunday, 27th December Christmas 1 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Matins 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Morning Prayer 

 

 

 

 

 
 


